9286

CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Qiwei Lu	10/27/2010
Donald A Meltzer	10/27/2010
Yona Eckstein	10/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lubrizol Advanced Materials, Inc.
Street Address:	9911 Brecksville Road
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44141-3247

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12895996

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)347-1110

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-347-1434

Email: denise.szanyi@lubrizol.com

Correspondent Name: Denise Szanyi, The Lubrizol Corporation

Address Line 1: 29400 Lakeland Blvd.

Address Line 2: Legal Department/Mail Drop 022B
Address Line 4: Wickliffe, OHIO 44092-2298

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3769-01
NAME OF SUBMITTED:	Denise Szanyi

Total Attachments: 2

source=3769-01USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025657 FRAME: 0138

501409452

source=3769-01USASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025657 FRAME: 0139

Docket No. 3769-01 **CUSTOMER NO: 37535** Serial No. 12/895.996 Filing Date October 1, 2010

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Qiwei Lu, Donald A. Meltzer, and Yona Eckstein, have made a certain invention described in an application for letters patent, executed by us, respectively entitled

ELECTROSTATIC DISSIPATIVE TPU AND COMPOSITIONS THEREOF

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We hereby sell, assign and transfer unto LUBRIZOL ADVANCED MATERIALS, INC., an Delaware corporation, having its principal office located at 9911 Brecksville Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44141-3247, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues or reexaminations of said letters patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and We agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate to fully vest in said LUBRIZOL ADVANCED MATERIALS, INC. the rights herein conveyed.

We authorize the Assignee to insert into this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number of said application when known.

SIGN HERE	Inventor			
SIGN HERE	myemoi	The state of the s	 	3×
		Qiwei Lu		
State of Ohio)			
) S	S		
County of <u>Cuyahoga</u>				

Before me personally appeared the person above namea, to me person he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this day of Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that

Christopher D. Hilker, Attorney -Ai-Law Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration date Sec. 147.03 R.C.

PATENT REEL: 025657 FRAME: 0140

SECOND INVENTOR SIGN HERE	Inventor Loxall A Mut
State of Ohio	Donald A. Meltzer
County of <u>Cuyahoga</u>) SS)
	onally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that
he executed the foregoir	ng instrument as his own free act and deed this 27^{18} day of Ce^{-86} , 2010.
	Qorfil
A VIIII	Notary Public Notary Public Christopher D. Hilker, Attorney -At-Law Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration date Sec. 147.03 R.C.
THIRD INVENTOR SIGN HERE State of Florida County of 1000	Inventor Yona Eckstein) SS
Before me pers	onally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that
she executed the foregot	ing instrument as her own free act and deed this 22 day of 0 Chbey, 2010.
	thatthatthatthatthatthatthatthatthattha

LORENA MEJIA
Notary Public - State of Florida
My Commission Expires Jan 2, 2012
Commission # DD 745680
Sonded Through National Notary Assn.

PATENT REEL: 025657 FRAME: 0141

RECORDED: 01/19/2011